
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN, DELHI-110009 

No. DE — 41/Sports/2018/  0 \ L( 	\ b t--,6ti 	Dated: 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: - Fixture of Inter Zonal football tournament and preliminary selection trial cum 

coaching camp for 64th  National School Games 2018-19 in (U-19 Years) (Boys). 

Please find enclosed herewith fixture for Inter Zonal Football tournament (U-19) 

(Boys) for the year 2018-19 to be held at Thyagraj Stadium, INA, Delhi w.e.f. 01.011.2018 

onwards. 

The selection trials for Delhi state under 19yrs team will also start from 02-11-2018 at 

3.00 p.m. at Thyagraj Stadium, INA, Delhi. 

Note: 

1. The students of Kendriya Vidyalaya are not eligible to participate in the above competition. 
2. The copy of birth certificate of the student, issued by Municipal Authority, is to be enclosed. The 

birth of the child should have been registered by the Municipal authority within one year of the 
birth of the student. In case it is not so, then the student will have to furnish details of his 
educational qualification from nursery onwards in the proforma enclosed at Annexure-II. 

3. In case of need, a student might have to undergo medical examination for age verification from the 
Govt. hospital. 

4. In case of any dispute, protest can be lodged with protest fees of Rs.500/-, within one hour of 
completion of the bout. No request would be allowed after the stipulated time. 

5. Copy of Inter Zonal fixture and other details is enclosed herewith. 
6. Decision of the Technical Committee would be final. 
7. All teams must report half an hour before the schedule time of start of the match. 
8. School photo I.D. is mandatory. 
9. Team must report in proper playing kit. 
10. Coach / Manager is directed to bring complete team list with photo in proper format du 

signed by Zone Secretary / Convener. 

(ASHA AG A WAL)3°110 1 t-
Dy. Director of Educat n Sports) 

Copy forwarded to:- 

I. 	All Spl. DEs 
2. All Addl. DEs 
3. All RDEs 
4. All DDEs 
5. All ADEs 
6. All EOs 
7. All SPEs 
8. All HOSs 
9. PS to Secy. (Edn.) 

J/017,--PS to Director (Edn.) 
. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 



TEAM EVENTS 
	

ANNEXURE-I 

ENTRY FORM FOR INTER ZONAL TOURNAMENT-2018  
Under-14/17/19 YEARS (BOYS / GIRLS) 

ZONE NO. 

 

GAME 

 

    

S.No. Name of 
the 

Student 

D.OB. Father's 
Name 

Name of 
school & 

Class 

Admission 
I.D No. 

Photo 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

I hereby certify that I have personally checked the documents deposited 
in our school relating to date of birth of the above students and found in order. 

SECRETARY 	 CONVENER 	 SUPERVISOR 
WITH SEAL & TEL. NO. WITH SEAL & TEL. NO. WITH SEAL & TEL. N 



.ANNEXURE-II 

Name of the student : 

Date of Birth : 

Details of educational qualifications : 

S. 
No. 

Class Name and complete address of the 
school 

Admn. No. Year of study 

1. Nursery/LKG 

2. KG/UKG 

3. I 

4. II 

5. III 

6. IV 

7. V 

8. VI 

9. VII 

10. VIII 

11. IX 

12. X 

13. XI 

14. XII 

(Signature of student/Parent) 



eNs- 
Football Coach 
Sanjay Singh 
(9278776738) 

Football Coach 
Virender Singh 
(9818785843) 

I 
Org. Secretar 

Smt. Asha Aggae wai 
(DDE, Sports) 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, DIRCT. OF EDU. (SPORTS BRANCH) 

INTER ZONAL FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT 2018-19 

Venue: Tyagraj Stadium, Near INA Metro Station, Delhi 

FIXTURE: FOOT BALL (BOYS U-19) Match Start On: 01-11-2018 to 05-11-2018 

(1:00) 
Firm) 

Zone 19 
2 Bye 02.11.2018 

(8:00) 3 Zone 13 

03.11.2018 
(9:00) 

01.11.18 (7:30) 
4 Zone 16 

05.11.2018 
(9:00) 

5 Zone 01 
01.11.18 (8:00) 6 Zone 24 02.11.2018 

(8:30) 7 Zone 15 
01.11.18 (8:30) 8 Zone 27 

9 Zone 14 
01.11.18 (9:00) 10 Zone 06 02.11.2018 

(9:00) 11 Zone 07 

03.11.2018 
(10:00) 

05.11.2018 

01.11.18 (9:30) 12 Zone 29 
13 Zone 02 

01.11.18(10:00) 
14 Zone 10 02.11.2018 

(9:30) 15 Zone 11 
01.11.18(10:30) 

16 Zone 17 
17  Zone 25 
18 Bye 02.11.2018 

(10:00 ) 
Hard Line Match 05.11.18 19 Zone 09 

03.11.2018 
(11:00) 

01.11.18(11:00)  20 Zone 28 

05.11.18 
(10:00) 

21 Zone 05 
01.11.18(11:30) 22 Zone 26 02.11.2018 

(10:30) 23 Zone 21 
01.11.18(12:00) 24 Zone 04 

25 Zone 23 
01.11.18(12:30) 

26 Zone 03 02.11.2018 
(11:00) 27 Zone 20 

03.11.2018 
(12:00) 

01.11.18 (1:00) 28 Zone 08 
29 Zone 22 

01.11.18 (1:30) 30 Zone 12 02.11.2018 
(11:30) 31 Bye 

32 Zone 18 

Note : (i) All teams must bring their I-Card with duly signed by H.O.S. with their eligibility performa and counter signature by Zonal Converter/Secretary.  
(ii) All team coming in proper kit. 
(iii) All teams shall report at venue 15 Minutes before the schedule time in proper kit. 
(iv) Without proper kit and T-Shirt/ Shirt No. no team will be entertained. 
(v) List of the players of the team should be submitted to grand In-Charge having all particulars (Name, Father's Name, School Name, D.O.B. Class 

and Admission No. Etc. of the player as per school record) 
(vi) Ground In-Charge hli rights to change schedule under unforeseen circumstances. 



ANNEXURE-I 

ENTRY FORM FOR SELECTION TRIAL 

Name of the player: 

Name of the school: 

Father's / Mother's Name: 

Date of Birth (in figure): 

(in words): 

Class in which studying 	: 

School Admission No. 

Recent color 

photograph 

(To be attested by 

Head of the School) 

Student's I.D. 

Permanent Address 

Contact No. 

I hereby certify that the particulars given above are true. Any false information will lead to 

cancellation of my candidature. 

(Signature of the player) 

Verification by PET of the School 	 Name & Signature of the 
Head of the School with Seal 
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